788/003

-C+ \$515.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cendant Real Estate Services		05/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Group LLC		05/09/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realogy Services Group LLC	
Street Address:	1 Campus Drive	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78810039	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78810051	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78810057	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78810142	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78811324	THE ART OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78811352	THE ART OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78811453	THE ART OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78811469	THE ART OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78818186	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78818192	REALOGY LEADING REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78818197	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78818198	REALOGY LEADING REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78818200	REALOGY

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0572

900056761

Serial Number:	78818201	REALOGY LEADING REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78818203	REALOGY
Serial Number:	78818206	REALOGY LEADING REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78842038	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78842043	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78842046	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	78849192	REALOGY: THE BUSINESS OF REAL ESTATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan Pinaire
Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRESG-RSG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Pinaire
Signature:	/JoanPinaire/
Date:	08/29/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cendant Real Estate Services to Realogy Services Group#page1.tif source=Cendant Real Estate Services to Realogy Services Group#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0573



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENDANT REAL ESTATE SERVICES GROUP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENDANT REAL ESTATE SERVICES GROUP LLC" TO "REALOGY SERVICES GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

3773634 8100 060435577

enter de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya



Varriet Smith Windson Secretary of State 277

DATE: 05-09-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0574

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Cendant Real Estate Services Group LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Realogy Services Group LLC.
- 3. The foregoing name change shall be effective on May 9, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3th day of May, A.D. 2006.

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Richard S. Meisner

Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 05/09/2006 FILED 12:42 PM 05/09/2006 SRV 060435577 - 3773634 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 08/29/2006